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US Opinion Polling - Weighted
Description: July 2022
Weight Variable = Weight

Gender by Age
Gender Age Male Female Ethnicity Region Political Affiliation
u
=l Premise
Prefer not to
Total Male Female Total 18-24  25-39  40-59 60+ Total 18-24  25-39  40-59 60+ 18-24  25-39  40-59 60+ Total Black ~ White Hispanic Other Total Midwest Northeast South ~ West Total Republican Democrat ndependen say/ Other
Are you registered to vote in the United
States?
Sample Size 635 309 326 634 80 180 216 159 634 “1 20 106 u 39 0 110 87 635 75 359 7 130 635 148 61 254 172 635 115 155 137 228
Yes
Coumn%  75% 8% % 4% 60% 65% 74% 93% 74% 81% 63% 8% 96% 38% 67% 71% 91% 5% 76% 8% 64% 70% 75% % 80% 2% 7% 5% 100% 100% 100% 29%
No
Coumn%  22% 18% 26% 2% 32% 30% 2% % 2% 19% 30% 17% 4% 47% 30% 28% 9% 2% 19% 19% 28% 21% 22% 28% 14% 23% 18% 22% 0% 0% 0% 61%
Idon't know
Column% 4% 2% 3% 2% % 5% 3% 0% 4% 0% % 5% 0% 15% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% % 4% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%
What is your current party affiliation?
Sample Size 473 242 231 472 48 116 160 148 472 33 56 83 68 15 60 78 7 473 57 281 45 0 473 105 49 184 135 473 115 155 137 66
Republican
Column%  24% 21% 21% 24% 15% 23% 2% 26% 24% 8% 22% 25% 45% 30% 24% 29% 10% 24% 2% 36% 19% 6% 24% 25% 22% 35% 10% 24% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Democrat
Column%  33% 30% 36% 33% 32% 31% 2% 4% 33% 42% 33% 22% 29% 10% 29% 31% 51% 33% 61% 26% 42% 32% 33% 21% 46% 30% 37% 33% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Independent
Column%  29% 28% 30% 29% 20% 35% 30% 26% 29% 12% 35% 35% 2% 40% 36% 24% 29% 29% 21% 30% 24% 32% 29% 30% 21% 21% 42% 29% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Prefer not to say
Column%  14% 15% 13% 4% BB 1% 7% % 4%  39% 1% 18% 4% 20% 1% 16% 9% 14% 15% 8% 16% 30% 4%  19% 10% 15% 1% 14% 0% 0% 0% 100%
As of today do you think of yourself as closer
to the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party?
Sample Size 139 55 84 139 26 54 48 " 139 8 27 18 3 18 27 31 8 139 14 70 20 35 139 41 8 60 3 139 - - - 139
Republican Party
Column%  29% 29% 29% 29% 5% 32% 36% 37% 2% 17% 32% 33% 0% 0% 32% 38% 50% 29% 21% 40% 19% 16% 29% 31% 13% 31% 26% 29% - - - 29%
Democratic Party
Column%  23% 23% 2% 2% 1% 1% 30% 26% 2% 17% 17% 23% 100% 8% 24% 34% 0% 2% 36% 19% 34% 17% 23% 17% 15% 24% 29% 23% - - - 23%
Prefer not to say
Column%  49% 48% 49% 49% 84% 47% 34% 37% 49% 67% 50% 44% 0% 2% 4% 28% 50% 49% 43% 4% 47% 67% 49% 52% 2% 4% 45% 49% - - - 49%
How closely are you following the upcoming
2022 midterm elections?
Sample Size 635 309 326 634 80 180 216 159 634 “ 20 106 7 39 0 110 87 635 75 359 7 130 635 148 61 254 172 635 115 155 137 228
Very closely
Column%  18% 20% 17% 18% 5% 12% 23% 25% 18% 3% 14% 25% 28% 8% 9% 22% 23% 18% 14% 19% 26% 13% 18% 19% 2% 19% 15% 18% 3% 27% 13% 6%
Somewhat closely
Column%  36% 39% 32% 35% 1% 36% 30% 41% 35% 52% 36% 33% 45% 29% 36% 26% 3% 36% 43% 37% 32% 29% 36% 32% 34% 34% 41% 36% 4% 4% 2% 29%
Not very closely
Column%  28% 26% 31% 29% 27% 28% 31% 26% 2% 30% 26% 27% 23% 25% 30% 35% 29% 28% 24% 27% 26% 37% 28% 30% 23% 30% 27% 28% 24% 23% 35% 3%
Not at all
Column%  18% 15% 20% 18% 27% 25% 16% 8% 18% 16% 23% 15% 4% 38% 26% 17% 1% 18% 18% 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 2% 17% 16% 18% 5% 10% 10% 34%
How important is the 2024 Presidential
election to you today?
Sample Size 635 309 326 634 80 180 216 159 634 41 20 106 7 39 0 110 87 635 75 359 7 130 635 148 61 254 172 635 115 155 137 228
Very important
Column%  52% 54% 51% 52% 35% 47% 52% 67% 52% 36% 49% 57% 65% 34% 4% 48% 69% 52% 50% 55% 59% 43% 52% 49% 50% 52% 56% 52% 2% 65% 60% 28%
Somewhat important
Column%  25% 26% 25% 25% 44% 29% 25% 12% 25% 48% 25% 21% 20% 39% 33% 29% 6% 25% 23% 23% 18% 3% 25% 30% 31% 22% 24% 25% 14% 23% 25% 34%
Not at all important
Column % 6% % 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 3% 6% 3% 13% 7% 0% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 1% % 6% 6% 4% % % 6% 0% 3% 5% 13%
Not very important
Column%  16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 22% 15% 21% 13% 16% 14% 15% 20% 13% 16% 14% 10% 10% 25%
This week former President Donald Trump
indicated he will run for President in 2024. Do
you approve or disapprove of a possible
Donald Trump candidacy?
Sample Size 155 82 73 155 8 44 60 43 155 4 21 26 31 4 23 34 12 155 4 127 12 1" 155 38 12 83 22 155 115 - - 40
Strongly approve
Column%  55% 49% 61% 55% 85% 53% 63% 3% 55% 67% 60% 64% 21% 100% 48% 62% 67% 55% 25% 56% 68% 40% 55% 54% 76% 51% 58% 55% 56% = ° 52%
Somewhat approve
Column%  27% 24% 31% 21% 15%. 25% 29% 2% 2% 33% 10% 28% 21% 0% 38% 29% 33% 21% 50% 25% 19% 51% 27% 31% 24% 26% 24% 21% 25% = ° 33%
Somewhat disapprove
Column % 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 1% 4% 0% 5% 0% 12% 2% 0% 0% 10% 6% 0% 5% 0% 4% 13% 9% 5% 3% 0% 5% 6% 5% 4% = ° 6%
Strongly disapprove
Column%  14% 23% 3% 14% 0% 1% 4% 32% 14% 0% 18% 6% 45% 0% 5% 3% 0% 14% 25% 16% 0% 0% 14% 12% 0% 17% 12% 14% 16% = ° 8%
In a Republican primary race between
President Donald Trump and Florida
Governor Ron DeSantis who would you
prefer?
Sample Size 156 82 73 155 8 44 60 43 156 4 21 26 31 4 23 34 12 155 4 127 12 " 155 38 12 83 22 155 115 - - 40
Donald Trump
Column%  64% 53% 76% 64% 85% % 70% 45% 64% 67% 63% 62% 37% 100% 9% 5% 67% 64% 75% 64% 59% 62% 4% 3% 51% 61% 68% 64% 60% - - 76%
Ron DeSantis
Column%  36% 47% 24% 36% 15% 29% 30% 55% 36% 33% 37% 38% 63% 0% 21% 25% 33% 36% 25% 36% 1% 38% 36% 27% 49% 39% 32% 36% 40% = = 24%
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In aRepublican primary race between
President Donald Trump and former Vice
President Mike Pence who would you prefer?

Sample Size
Donald Trump
Column %
Mike Pence
Column %
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for
President in 20247
Sample Size
Yes
Column %
No
Column %
Which Democrat would be your preferred
candidate in 20247

Sample Size
Vice President Kamala Harris
Column %
Former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton
Column %
California Governor Gavin Newsom
Column %
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg
Column %
Abrams
Column %
Representative Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Column %
Senator Elizabeth Warren
Column %
llinois Governor J.B. Pritzker
Column %
None of the above
Column %
In the 2024 presidential election do you
currently plan on voting for a Democratic or
Republican candidate?
Sample Size
Democrat
Column %
Republican
Column %
In ageneral election race between President
Joe Biden and former President Donald
Trump who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Donald Trump
Column %
Joe Biden
Column %
In ageneral election race between President
Joe Biden and former Vice President Mike
Pence who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Joe Biden
Column %
Mike Pence
Column %
In a general election race between President
Joe Biden and Florida Governor Ron
DeSantis who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Ron DeSantis
Column %
Joe Biden
Column %
Do you believe that the Democratic Party
Sample Size
Yes
Column %
No
Column %

Do you believe that generally the United
States is headed in the right direction?
Sample Size
Yes
Column %
No
Column %
Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement The United States is too politically
polarized?

Sample Size
Agree
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15 = = 40
81% - - 74%
19% - - 26%

R 155 = 31
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- 58% - 67%

- 221 = R

- 20% - -
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- 10% - -

= 12% - -

R &% R R
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R 1% R R

- 29% - -
15 155 137 66
10% 98% 46% 54%
0% 2% 54% 6%
15 155 137 228
98% 15% 59% 51%
2% 85% 4% 49%
15 155 137 228
10% 79% 41% 4%
0% 21% 59% 56%
15 155 137 228
9% 16% 57% 53%
3% 8% 43% 4%
15 155 137 228
3% 88% 46% 42%
9% 12% 54% 58%
15 155 137 228
12% 40% 17% 24%
88% 60% 8% 76%
15 155 137 228



Column %
Disagree
Column %
Which party do you blame the most for
political polarization?
Sample Size
Republicans
Column %
Democrats
Column %

How big of an impact does inflation have on
your political preferences today?
Sample Size
Significant effect
Column %
Some effect
Column %
No effect
Column %
Age
Sample Size
18-24
Column %
25-39
Column %
40-59
Column %
60+
Column %
Ethnicity
Sample Size
Black
Column %
White
Column %
Hispanic
Column %
Other
Column %
Region
Sample Size
Midwest
Column %
Northeast
Column %
South
Column %
West
Column %
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=1 Premise

95% 90% 81% 76%
5% 10% 19% 24%
109 140 m 174
20% 85% 52% 55%
80% 15% 48% 45%
115 155 137 228
3% 46% 4% 43%
19%. 35% 40% 39%
8% 19% 16% 18%
115 154 137 228
6% 10% 7% 21%
23% 23% 30% 33%
37% 28% 35% 36%
34% 3% 28% 9%
115 155 137 228
1% 23% 9% 12%
87% 47% 62% 45%
% 12% 8% 14%
5% 19% 21% 29%
115 155 137 228
23% 18% 2% 27%
9% 15% 8% 8%
56% 35% 28% 43%
12% 32% 2% 22%

The findings included in these cross-tabulations are based on a total of 635 submissions among adults aged 18 years and older, residing in the United States. Responses were collected from 15-16 July 2022. Weights were applied at the close of data collection to replicate the distribution of age
group and gender in the US population. The population distributions for targeted weighting (the adjusting variables) were obtained through the US Census. Respondents completed the survey on the Premise application. Notably the results from the question “Which Democrat would be your

preferred candidate in 2024?” include additional sampling among self-identified Democrats in a second poll to be able to report preferences among those who said Biden “should not” run again. Margin of Error for a sample this size (635) is approximately plus/minus 5%, with 95% confidence level,
which means any margin within 10% is statistically unable to to conclude who is ahead or behind, ie, a dead heat.
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